Licensing and Regulation as required by the TAS code.  NMA with also submit the plans and specifications required 

under Section 469.101 of the TAS code for review and approval by a registered Accessibility Specialist. The cost for 

work associated with compliance with the TAS code will be One thousand two hundred sixty dollars ($1,260.00) 

3. Civil Engineering:  Professional fees for Civil Engineering will be furnished for a total of Seventeen 

Thousand Dollars ($17,000.00) as outlined below: 

Part One: Concept Site Plan Development: $   2,500.00 

Pre Application Submittal  $      500.00 

Part Two: Site Civil Plans   $ 14,000.00 

Construction Period Service  $ Hourly as needed  

4. Cost Consultant:  NMA will furnish the services of a professional cost consultant to provide project 

professional services at the 100% Design Development phase and 90% Construction Documents phase to 

substantiate and validate the project budget and the Architects Opinions of Probable Cost.  Total fee for these 

services will be provided for Seven Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($7,500.00). 

5. Additional Services, if required, shall be provided on an hourly basis at the following hourly rates.  

Principal   $150.00/hr 

Project Manager  $87.50/hr 

Project Architect  $87.50/hr 

Interior Designer  $85.00/hr 

Staff Architect/Intern $77.50/hr